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Mr. Sujeewa Rajapakse 
FCA, MBA 
President 
Managing Partner of BDO Partners Chartered Accountants, Board Member of Sri Lanka Accounting and 
Auditing Monitoring Board (SLAASMB), South Asian Federation of Accountants (SAFA), National 
Development Bank PLC and Asian Alliance Insurance Company PLC. Member of the Monetary Policy 
Consultative Committee of the Central Bank of Sri Lanka, Technical Advisor Confederation of Asian 
Pacific Accountants (CAPA) and Ex officio Board Member of National Institute of Business Management, 
Post Graduate Institute of Management and Securities Exchange Commission. 
Email: sujeewa@bdo.lk 
 
Mr. Arjuna Herath 
FCA, MBA, BSc 
Vice-President 
Partner and Head of Information Technology Risk Advisory Services and Business Advisory Services at 
Ernst & Young. Board Member of the Sri Lanka Accounting and Auditing Standards Monitoring Board 
(SLAASMB). 
Email: Arjuna.Herath@lk.ey.com 
 
Mr. Sujeewa Mudalige 
FCA, FCMA (UK), FCCA (UK), FCPA (Aus), MBA 
Immediate Past President  
Partner, PricewaterhouseCoopers and head of the assurance practice. Has served on regulatory bodies 
such as the Securities & Exchange Commission (SEC) and the Sri Lanka Accounting and Auditing 
Standards Monitoring Board (SLAASMB). An executive committee member of the Ceylon Chamber of 
Commerce and a member of the Financial System Stability Consultative Committee of the Central Bank 
of Sri Lanka. 

  

Mr. S M S Sanjaya Bandara 
FCA,MBA(Colombo),  B.Sc(Accy),Sp  
Partner, B. R. De Silva & Co./ Alles Martin & Co.    
Email: sbbr@sltnet.lk 
 
Mr. T Dharmarajah 
FCA, B.Sc., FMAAT, DA 
Partner of Amarasekera & Co., Chartered Accountants, Member of Council - University of Sri 
Jayewardenepura and the President of the Association of the Accounting Technicians (AAT) Sri Lanka 
Email: tdharma@sltnet.lk 
 
 



Mr. N R Gajendran  
FCA 
Partner, Gajma & Company 
Email: gajma@gajmasl.com 

Mr. J M U B Jayasekera 
ACA, B.Sc.Mgt(Sp.), FMAAT, FPFA, FCMA 
Managing Director, Jayasekera Management Centre (Pvt.) Ltd., Managing Partner, Udaya Jayasekera & 
Company, Chartered Accountants. Council Member, the Association of Accounting Technicians of Sri 
Lanka (AAT). Group Principal, JMC College International Network. 
Email: jmubjayasekera@yahoo.com 

Mr. Shantha Kurumbalapitiya 
FCMA, CGMA, ACA 
Group Chief Financial Officer, Rockland Distilleries (Private) Limited. 
Email: shantha@rockland.lk 
 
Mr. Heshana Kuruppu  
BSc (Accy),Sp. Hons, MBA, ASCMA, FCA 
General Manager, Trischel Fabric (Private) Limited, MAS Holdings. 
Email: heshanak@trischel.com 
 
Mr. Channa S Manoharan 
FCA, FSCMA 
Head of Advisory/ Chief Operating Officer of PricewaterhouseCoopers 
Email: channa.manoharan@lk.pwc.com 
 
Mr. Jagath Perera 
FCA, B.Sc. (Bus. Admin.) Sp., CFE (USA) 
Partner, KPMG Ford, Rhodes, Thornton & Co. Chartered Accountants 
Email: jperera@kpmg.com 
 
Mr. H A S Samaraweera  
B.Com(Sp), ACMA, CCAF‐FCVI, ACA 
Auditor General, Auditor General’s Department 
Email: samaraweera@auditorgeneral.lk   
 
Mr. Shan Shanmuganathan 
FCA, FCMA 
 Chairman, Finder 2000 (Pvt) Ltd., Director, Associated Newspapers of Ceylon Ltd., Director, National 
Savings Bank, Director Vallibel Power Erathna PLC  
Email: shan@finder2000.lk  
 
Mr. V Sivagnanasothy 
B.A.(Hons.) Econ, M.Sc (UK), ACA, FCMA (U.K) 
Secretary to the Ministry of Traditional Industries and Small Enterprise Development 
Email: sivagnanasothy@hotmail.com  



Mr. Lasantha Wickremasinghe 
FCA, FMAAT 
Partner of B. R. De Silva & Co & Alles Martin & Co. 
Email: lwicks@sti.lk  
 
Mr. Aruna Alwis 
Dip. in Bus. Admin. AIMIS, MBA 
Secretary/Chief Executive Officer 
Email: aruna.alwis@casrilanka.com 

 


